

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo

Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW AMENDING THE LAW ON THE PUBLIC BROADCASTING SYSTEM OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 25/16

NOTE: The Law on the Public Broadcasting System of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 78/05.

Pursuant to Article IV/4.a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the 26th session of the House of Representatives, held on 17 March 2016, and at the 17th session of the House of Peoples, held on 4 April 2016, enacted the following

LAW AMENDING THE LAW ON THE PUBLIC BROADCASTING SYSTEM OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Law on the Public Broadcasting System of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", Nos. 78/05, 35/09, 32/10 & 51/15) in Article 42, paragraph (4) shall be amended to read as follows:

"(4) The RTV tax shall be collected by the telecom operators until 30 June 2016 inclusive."

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day following the date of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina".

No 01,02-02-1-637/16 4 April 2016 Sarajevo

Speaker
of the House of Representatives
of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina
Borjana Krišto, s. r.

Speaker
Of the House of Peoples
Of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina
Ognjen Tadić, MSc. manu propria